

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0449 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/1/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/30/2024 Final action: 4/30/2024

Title: Health and Human Services Agency (HHSA) recommending the Board:

1) Accept, with gratitude, a donation of \$98,559.34 from The Allan G. Hanson and Gladys I. Hanson Living Trust for restricted use to the County of El Dorado Pet Aid Fund, to support efforts by the HHSA Animal Services Program;

2) Approve and authorize the Chair to sign the attached Accounting and Proposed Distribution documents (attachment A), provided by Ellerman Strand Law Offices to HHSA, on behalf of the Beneficiaries of The Allan G. Hanson and Gladys I. Hanson Living Trust, in order for HHSA Animal Services Program to accept and receive the donation, which were approved by County Counsel and verified by HHSA Fiscal Management; and

3) Authorize the HHSA Director, or Chief Assistant Director, to execute further document(s), related to

this donation, on behalf of the Animal Services Program.

FUNDING: 100% Donation received from The Allan G. Hanson and Gladys I. Hanson Living Trust.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Accounting and Proposed Distribution, 2. B - Donation Request, Receipt (EL 647), 3. Executed

Donation and Receipt Animal Services

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/30/2024	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass